Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POWERLINE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (d/b/a PCI Lighting Controls)		08/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER LIGHTING, INC.	
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3054593	DIGITA
Registration Number:	2576203	VISIONSWITCH
Registration Number:	2272218	DMXKEEPER
Registration Number:	2101470	CONTROLKEEPER
Registration Number:	1972867	LITEKEEPER
Registration Number:	1765706	VISIONTOUCH
Registration Number:	1758069	SWITCHKEEPER
Registration Number:	1578755	WATCHKEEPER
Registration Number:	1486779	LUMISTAT
Registration Number:	1486778	LUMISTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)209-8991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900088474 REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0284

Phone: 7132098783

Email: LUPE.YRUEGAS@COOPERINDUSTRIES.COM

Correspondent Name: LUPE YRUEGAS

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5600
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCI ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUPE YRUEGAS
Signature:	/LUPE YRUEGAS/

Date: 10/03/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCI ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PCI ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PCI ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **Powerline Communications, Inc.** d/b/a PCI Lighting Controls, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6 Green Tree Drive South, Burlington, Vermont, 05403 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Cooper Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1121 Highway 74 South, Peachtree City, Georgia, 30269 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS), the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the application and registration thereof as set forth on attached Schedule A, and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademarks and the associated goodwill.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the Trademarks transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0286 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of August 21, 2007.

POWERLINE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. dba PCI Lighting Controls

Name: J. Kenneth Desmove III

Title: President

COOPER LIGHTING, INC.

Name: Terrance V. Helz

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
Digita (Design)	3054593
Visionswitch	2576203
DMXKeeper	2272218
Controlkeeper	2101470
Litekeeper	1972867
Visiontouch	1765706
Switchkeeper	1758069
Watchkeeper	1578755
Lumistat (Design)	1486779
Lumistat	1486778